white bream
Version Date Author Comment
0.2 Jan 12, 2004 Henk Bliek Preliminary version
White Bream     Terborchdreef 26      3262 NB      Oud-Beijerland      The Netherlands         www.whitebream.com
Description: Product specification E311DS003 - Datasheet.sxw
Project: E311 Internal use only
Status: Draft Pages: 11 *E311DS003*
Datasheet

 Entertainment system in campers
 Low-cost industrial control systems
4 Ordering information
E311V1STD Standard power supply
E311V1KIT Power supply in kit form
E311V1SMT PSU kit with SMD placed
More ordering information, cables and accessories on
page 8 of this datasheet.
5 Compatible hardware setups
 Epia 800 + 128MB + Western Digital WD800bb
 Epia M10000N + 256MB + Hitachi Deskstar
D180GXP (120GB) + iMac slimline slot-in DVD 1)
 386SX + VGA + MIO + WD 1.2GB + FDD 1)
 1) To be verified.
White Bream © 2003 page 2 of 11 E311DS003
E311     Product specification Internal use only     Draft
6 Maximum ratings
Parameter Min Max Unit
Input voltage (Vin, operating) -0.5 30 V

R7
E311     Product specification Internal use only     Draft
19 Ordering information
Products printed in bold typeface are standard products.
Power supply:
Productcode Ordercode Description
E311STD 69-311-101 Standard power supply. Includes standard cabling
E311OEM 69-311-102 Standard power supply without cables
E311CON 69-311-111 Standard power supply without output connectors mounted to facilitate direct
soldering of wires (limited warranty)
E311ATX 69-311-112 Standard power supply with direct attached ATX output cables
E311KIT 69-311-121 Power supply in kit form (no warranty)
E311SMT 69-311-122 Idem but with surface mount components placed
Kits are supplied complete with printed circuit board, finished transformer, heatsink, connectors, surface mount
components and conventional components, but without warranty.
Cables:
Productcode Ordercode Description
E311CB110 69-311-211 Input cable 2.5m
E311CB210 69-311-221 Mainboard cable with ATX connector
E311CB220 69-311-222 Mainboard cable with AT connector & power switch
E311CB310 69-311-231 Drive cable with one 5¼” connector
E311CB320 69-311-232 Drive cable with one 5¼” and one 3½“ connector
E311CB330 69-311-233 Drive cable with two 5¼” connectors
E311CB340 69-311-234 Drive cable with two 5¼” and one 3½“ connectors
E311CB410 69-311-241 ATX power button jumper cable with single header
E311CB420 69-311-242 ATX power button jumper cable with dual header
All cables except the input cable are 25  1 cm.
White Bream © 2003 page 10 of 11 E311DS003
E311     Product specification Internal use only     Draft
20 Warranty
The two year warranty applies only to units manufactured and marked as such by White Bream. Power supplies
assembled from kits by the end-user are not covered by this warranty. Warranty is void when maximum ratings are not